

## VOYAGE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

## PRESS RELEASE

Effective September 1st, 2023 First Century Federal Credit Union has merged with Voyage Federal Credit Union. This merger represents a significant step forward in the continued growth and success of both institutions, providing increased financial strength and expanded services to their combined membership. By joining forces as one under the name Voyage Federal Credit Union, the credit union is now nearly \$240 million in assets, 20,000 members and 48 staff including all the team members from First Century Federal Credit Union.

Jeff Schmidt, President/CEO of Voyage FCU, expressed his enthusiasm for the merger, stating, "This merger marks a significant milestone for both credit unions and their members. By joining forces, we are combining our expertise and resources to build a financial institution that will lead with innovation, uphold our commitment to exceptional member service, and create new opportunities for our members' financial success."

Jay Meyer, Sr., President/CEO of First Century FCU, also shared his thoughts on this exciting development: "The successful merger vote is a testament to the trust and confidence our members have in the future of this combined institution. We are embarking on a journey that will allow us to provide an even higher level of convenience, accessibility, and tailored financial solutions to our members. Together, we will continue to uphold the values that both credit unions were founded upon while embracing the advancements and efficiencies of this partnership."

For more information about the merger and the services provided by Voyage FCU, please visit their website at www.voyagefcu.org/merger.

If you have any questions regarding the merger, please reach out to marketing@voyagefcu.org.

**Voyage FCU** 

605-338-2533 info@voyagefcu.org VoyageFCU.org



